| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)   | 102767                    | JJ4<br>T                           | _  | _                        | _      |  |
|--|---------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--------------------------|--------|--|
| Tab settings   | of Patanta and Trademort  | s: Places record the attack        |  |                          |        |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Chungte W. Chen     J. Steve Anderson            | 6.2.04                    | 2. Name and addi Name: Raythe      | ress of rece<br>on Company                 | iving party(             | es)    |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)   | attached? Yes ✔ No        | Office of the                      | General Co                                 | unsel                    |        |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |                           | 7                                  |  |                          |        |  |
| Assignment [   | Merger Change of Name     | Street Address                     | . 870 Winte                                | r Street                 |        |  |
| Other  |                           |                                    |  |                          |        |  |
| 05/04/2004   |                           | City: Watham                       | nSt  | ate:_ <sup>MA</sup> _Zip | 02451- |  |
| 05/04/2004<br>Execution Date:  |                           | Additional name(s)                 | & address(es)                              | attached?                | Yes 🔽  |  |
| If this document is being filed too<br>A. Patent Application No.(s) PD             |                           | B. Patent No.(s                    |  |                          |        |  |
|  | Additional numbers        | attached? Yes V                    | 0  |                          |        |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to w<br/>concerning document should be</li></ol> | mailed:                   |                                    |  |                          |        |  |
| Name:Raytheon Company  |                           | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 |  |                          |        |  |
| John E. Gunther  |                           | Enclosed                           |  |                          |        |  |
| Intellectual Property & Licensi  |                           |                                    | Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun |                          |        |  |
| Street Address: 2000 E. El Segundo Boulevard                                       |                           | 8. Deposit account number:         |  |                          |        |  |
| 0.000.7.4d.000   |                           | 50-0616                            |  | w.E.                     |        |  |
| City: El Segundo State: CA Zi  | p:90245-0902              |                                    |  |                          |        |  |
|  | DO NOT US                 | E THIS SPACE                       |  |                          |        |  |
| 9. Signature.  |                           |                                    | ,  |                          |        |  |
| John E. Gunther, 43,649  Name of Person Signing                                    |                           | n Month                            | ,<br><u></u>                               | 06/02/20                 |        |  |
| maine of Ferson Signing  |                           | Signature                          | ſ  | <b>03</b> i              | ate    |  |
| Total num  | ber of pages including co | /er sheet, attachments, and        | documents: l                               | الديد                    |        |  |

PATENT REEL: 015454 FRAME: 0712



Assignment Page 1 of 2 PD-04W016

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, as below named joint inventor of the city and state as stated below next to my name, have invented "COMPACT, WIDE-FIELD-OF-VIEW, IMAGING OPTICAL SYSTEM" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed by me on this day; and

WHEREAS, RAYTHEON COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business in Waltham, Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the obligations voluntarily assumed by me and set forth in an invention agreement between me and my employer, effective the date as stated below next to my name, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to RAYTHEON COMPANY, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention invented by me, to said application and any and all applications which are continuations, continuations-in- part, divisions or substitutes of said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world on any of said applications and to any and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals or extensions of said Letters Patent in the United States and thro ughout the world for the full term or terms for which said Letters patent may be granted in the United States and throughout the world; authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to said RAYTHEON COMPANY, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; convenient that no assignment, sale, agreement, transfer or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale and transfer; and agree to communicate to RAYTHEON COMPANY, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, upon request and at no cost or expense to me, any facts known by me respecting said invention, do all lawful acts, including the execution and delivery of all papers and proper oaths and giving of testimony that is deemed necessary or desirable by RAYTHEON COMPANY, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives with regard to said invention for protecting, obtaining, maintaining and enforcing any and all of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of RAYTHEON COMPANY, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention, and any and all of said Letters Patent and the title thereto in RAYTHEON COMPANY, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 015454 FRAME: 0713

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument.

| Full Name of Inventor   | Inventor Signature   | Date Signed                         |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|----------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Chungte W. Chen   | Chapte W. Chan       | May 4, 2004                         |  |  |  |  |  |
| Residence (City and State)  |                      | Invention Agreement Date            |  |  |  |  |  |
| Irvine, California  |                      | March 31, 1989                      |  |  |  |  |  |
| Full Name of Inventor   | Inventor Signature   | Date Signed                         |  |  |  |  |  |
| J. Steve Anderson   |                      | May 4, sust                         |  |  |  |  |  |
| Residence (City and State)  |                      | Invention Agreement Date            |  |  |  |  |  |
| Santa Monica, California  | November 12, 1979    |                                     |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |                      |                                     |  |  |  |  |  |
| STATE OF California   | )                    |                                     |  |  |  |  |  |
| COUNTY OF Los Angeles   | ) SS:                |                                     |  |  |  |  |  |
| On May 4, 2004 before me,   | INSEPH W. STONE , 2N | otary Public in and for said State, |  |  |  |  |  |
| personally appeared Chungte W. Chen and J. Steve Anderson   |                      |                                     |  |  |  |  |  |
| personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) s/afe subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |                      |                                     |  |  |  |  |  |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.  |                      |                                     |  |  |  |  |  |
| JOSEPHWL STONE Commission® 1344231 Notory Public - California   | Notary Public Jasep. | Mon                                 |  |  |  |  |  |

**RECORDED: 06/02/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015454 FRAME: 0714